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Planholder Company ContactCompany E-Mail

Advanced Rehabilitation Technology S Gary MockgmockART@metalink.net

Advanced Underground Inspection Lori Garrettlagarrett@hotmail.com

Allied Construction Industries Candi Oakleycoakley@aci-construction.org

Bid Clerk C Thusat cthusat@bidclerk.com

Bid Ocean Eric Johnsoneric@bidocean.com

Builders Exchange Bridget Popovicbpopovic@bxohio.com

Columbus Asphalt Paving, Inc. David Powerdpower@capasphalt.com

Conco Spray Solutions Jennifer Hoopdricketts@concospray.com

Construction News Corp. Ted Blaicheraab3@cncnewsonline.com

Construction Video Media Karen Stachkuniskaren@constructionvideomedia.com

Culy Contracting, INC Craig Clossercraigc@culycontracting.com

Danbert Inc. Phil Suttonpsutton@danbertinc.com

Drier & Maller, Inc. Steve Mailerinfo@dreierandmaller.com

F. W. Dodge / McGraw Hill Puna Johnsonodge_document_mw@mcgraw-hill.co

Flowline L.L.C. Paul Heavenersheavener@flowlinellc.com

George J. Igel & Company, Inc. Matthew Checkmatt.check@igelco.com

ISQFT Amber Eversoleohio@isqft.com

John Eramo & Sons, Inc. Jason Hazelbaker jason@eramo.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Sep 14, 2012
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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KIM Construction Company Inc Brett Vallowinfo@kimconstruction.com

Lake County Sewer  CO., INC Rich SmithRICHS@LAKECOUNTYSEWER.COM

MCSP Drew O'Connormcsp@fuse.net

Metropolitan Environmental Services,I Curly Steppcstepp@metenviro.com

Paint BidTracker Brian Churraybchurray@paintsquare.com

Paint Square Charles Langeclange@paintsquare.com

Pim Corporation Belman Salazarbsalazar@pimcorp.com

Prime Vendor Laurie Melnickbids1@prime-vendor.com

Proshot Concrete, Inc Pat Mooneypatm@proshotconcrete.com

Robinson Pipe Cleaning Company Chris Trubytruby@robinsonpipe.com

Shelly & Sands, Inc. Betty Colbertbcolbert@shellyandsands.com

Sherwin Williams Dustan Bibleswrep4831@sherwin.com

Source Management Source Managemensourcemgmt@onvia.net

Team Fishel Brain Smith bysmith@teamfishel.com

Trotter Group Tim Martintmartin@trotterconstruction.com

United Survey, Inc. Gina Lehighusi@unitedsurveyinc.com

Varo Engineers Lenell Sniechowskilsniechowski@varoeng.com

Vititoe Construction, Inc. Mike Vititoevititoe@frontier.com

Warren Enviromental Sean O'Connellsean@warrenenviro.com

5800 Shier-Rings Road    Dublin OH  43016
Phone (614) 410-4640     Fax (614) 761-650

City of Dublin -- Division of Engineering

Sep 14, 2012
Date of Addendum

Please sign, date and return by e-mail to  hgeorge@dublin.oh.us   to verify receipt of this 
addendum. Attach signed copy of addendum to bid package when submitting a bid.

Received by:______________________________    Date: _________________
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ADDENDUM #1 TO THE PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS 
FOR 

2012 Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rehabilitation 
12-016-CIP 

 
Part One.  GENERAL 

This addendum covers changes to the Proposal and Contract Documents and becomes a 
part thereof.  Each Bidder shall include these items to the extent they affect his or her Bid.  
These items modify only the portion of the Documents specifically noted.  All other wording and 
Drawings remain in effect. 

Part Two.  PLAN MODIFICATIONS 

A.  None 

Part Three.  PROJECT MANUAL MODIFICATION 

A. SECTION 4 – SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATION 

a. Section SS-10, CEMENTITIOUS MANHOLE REHABILITATION, Page SS10-3 

1. Part 2 – PRODUCTS, 2.1 MATERIALS, C. MANHOLE LINER 

 
a. Use “Quadex QM-1S Restore”, “Strong Seal MS-2E A or 

MS-2C” by Strong Seal Systems, Inc., “SewperCoat 
2000 HS Regular” by Master Builders, Inc., or approved 
equal. 
 

Part Four.  RELEVANT QUESTIONS FROM BIDDERS 

A. Can the Manhole Steps be removed and replaced prior to manhole lining? We 
request this because replacing them after lining as specified, will require that we are 
drilling and hammering into the new cement liner, thus causing cracks and possible 
structural damage behind the new liner not visible to the eye. 
 
a. Response: Yes 
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B. Are we to refer to the City of Dublin frame and cover drawing or the City of 

Columbus frame and cover drawing? 
 
a. Response: City of Dublin. 

 
C. In terms of manholes requiring excavation work:(i.e bid item 4,5,6) Does the 

City have a list of the surface condition for each manhole? How many are located in 
grass or non paved areas? How many would require asphalt or concrete restoration? 
 
a. Response: See the maps provided in the bid documents and all contractors are 

welcome to make a site visit. 
 

D. In the included manhole rehab repair table, there is a column for Joints/ft. There are 
not any bid items pertaining to any Joint sealing work? What is the purpose/intent of 
this column? 
 
a. Response: The Reconstructed (T.C. to Cone Wall/Joint) (ft.) is in reference to the 

Reconstructed MH to Grade. This is the depth in which you will have to removed 
the cone, frame, casting and grade rings in order to reconstruct the manhole. 
 

E. Does the City have any interior inspection photos of the manholes available? 
 
a. Response: No 

 
F. Are we responsible for coating the inverts of the manholes with cement? If so, is 

that the intent of bid item 2 & 3? 
 
a. Response: See Standard Drawing MR-1. 

 
G. If the steps are plastic in the manholes do they still need replaced? 

 
a. Response: Yes. 

 
H. Can you clarify Items 8 and 9? 

 
a. Response: The intent of items 8 and 9 are for additional vertical footage to be 

performed in the event of the contract coming in under the estimated total cost 
for material and labor. This will be at the direction of the City Engineer. 

 

 

 

END OF SECTION 
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Addendum Approved by: _______________________________               Date:  9/14/2012 

Paul Hammersmith, P.E. 
City Engineer/Director of Engineering 

 
 
 

*    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    *    * 
Terminus for Addendum No. 1 

Certification by Bidder 
 
Bidder shall sign and date one copy of this Addendum No. 1 and submit with his proposal as 
evidence of receipt and evaluation of same in his bid analysis. 
         
 Signed: _______________________________________________          Date: ______________    
 
 
Company: ___________________________________________________   


